

WPMS No. 1350 of 2014

With

CLMA No. 5940 of 2014

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, ACJ.**

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. T.P.S. Takuli, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand / respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List on 26.06.2014 in daily cause list.

Also heard Interim Relief Application No. 5940 of 2014.

I have heard the learned counsel for the parties and have gone through the record.

Considering the statements of the learned counsel for the parties, it is directed as an interim measure till 26.06.2014 the effect and operation of the judgment and order dated 11.02.2009, passed by respondent no.2, Additional Collector (Revenue & Finance), Dehradun in case no. 153 of 2007-08, State of Uttarakhand vs. Firoj Khan, shall remain stayed.

CLMA No. 5940 of 2014 stands disposed of.

**(V.K. Bist, ACJ.)**

06.06.2014

Sanjay