

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>MCC/11003/2024 (Restoration Application) In WPMS No.1350 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed Restoration Application (<i>MCC/11003/2024</i>) for restoration of the petition as the writ petition was dismissed for non-prosecution on 21.02.2024.</p> <p>4. Reason shown found sufficient. Accordingly, Restoration Application (<i>MCC/11003/2024</i>) is allowed. Consequently, writ petition is restored to its original number along with interim order dated 06.06.2024.</p> <p>5. Put up for final hearing on 19.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 02.04.2024</p> <p>ss</p>