

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1350 of 2014 <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b> Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.K. Nailwal and Mr. Devendra Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. The issue involved in the present writ petition is the distance of the plot in question from the main road.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioners contended that the plot is situated at a distance of 450 mts. from the main road, while according to the State the distance is within 350 mts., and therefore the petitioners should have paid more stamp duty.</p> <p>5. In order to settle the controversy, the SDM, Dehradun shall submit a report within two weeks from today before this Court about the distance of the plot in question (Plot No. 219) purchased and owned by the petitioners, from the main road. The measurement shall be made in presence of both the parties.</p> <p>6. List on 03.12.2025 along with the report of the concerned SDM.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 13.11.2025</p> <p>AK</p>