

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1350 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. R.C. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondents. 3. The order dated 13.11.2025 passed by this Court has not been complied with letter and spirit. 4. SDM, Dehradun is directed to comply the order dated 13.11.2025 in letter and spirit after taking measurement of the plot in-question (Plot No.219) as to which distance the plot in-question (Plot No.219) purchased and owned by petitioners, is situated from the main road. The measurement shall be made in presence of both the parties. 5. The report is submitted by concerned SDM within 10 days. 6. Put up on 23.12.2025. 7. Interim order dated 06.06.2014 is extended till then. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 03.12.2025</p> <p>PN</p>